
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 18.4 2.70 2,431 84,015 84,015 74,950 112.1

2 曇り 27.3 4.80 2,060 71,194 155,209 149,900 103.5

3 曇り 17.7 0.00 372 12,856 168,065 224,850 74.7

4 晴れ 15.5 2.80 1,567 54,156 222,221 299,800 74.1

5 曇り 17.0 5.80 2,186 75,548 297,769 374,750 79.5

6 晴れ 23.9 6.10 2,124 73,405 371,174 449,700 82.5

7 曇り 18.6 1.30 1,514 52,324 423,498 524,650 80.7

8 曇り 15.0 0.10 1,251 43,235 466,733 599,600 77.8

9 曇り 14.7 0.50 1,521 52,566 519,299 674,550 77.0

10 曇り 13.1 0.60 979 33,834 553,133 749,500 73.8

11 晴れ 18.9 9.00 2,815 97,286 650,419 824,450 78.9

12 晴れ 22.9 8.60 2,841 98,185 748,604 899,400 83.2

13 曇り 20.2 0.00 992 34,284 782,888 974,350 80.3

14 曇り 15.3 0.00 277 9,573 792,461 1,049,300 75.5

15 晴れ 23.6 7.60 2,596 89,718 882,179 1,124,250 78.5

16 晴れ 26.8 10.40 2,935 101,434 983,612 1,199,200 82.0

17 曇り 19.4 0.00 168 5,806 989,418 1,274,150 77.7

18 曇り 20.6 0.20 721 24,918 1,014,336 1,349,100 75.2

19 曇り 15.0 0.00 651 22,499 1,036,835 1,424,050 72.8

20 晴れ 15.6 12.90 3,553 122,792 1,159,626 1,499,000 77.4

21 晴れ 17.6 12.40 3,189 110,212 1,269,838 1,573,950 80.7

22 晴れ 27.4 13.60 3,190 110,246 1,380,084 1,648,900 83.7

23 曇り 24.3 0.70 1,506 52,047 1,432,132 1,723,850 83.1

24 晴れ 18.8 1.80 1,637 56,575 1,488,707 1,798,800 82.8

25 晴れ 23.4 6.80 2,647 91,480 1,580,187 1,873,750 84.3

26 晴れ 20.8 13.10 3,459 119,543 1,699,730 1,948,700 87.2

27 晴れ 18.8 10.50 3,239 111,940 1,811,670 2,023,650 89.5

28 晴れ 26.4 8.40 2,755 95,213 1,906,883 2,098,600 90.9

29 晴れ 27.5 12.40 3,169 109,521 2,016,403 2,173,550 92.8

30 曇り 26.7 0.30 1,395 48,211 2,064,614 2,248,500 91.8

31 曇り 22.5 4.10 1,963 67,841 2,132,456 2,323,450 91.8

℃ h 61703.0

20.4 5.08 1990.4

4.87 2168.7  月目標値(/日) ¥74,950

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年5月
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,132,456
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